BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Request for cancellation of PATS Certificate No. 4978 by The Christian and Missionary Alliance Foundation, Inc., effective October 28, 2011.

DOCKET NO. 110299-TC ORDER NO. PSC-11-0571B-PAA-TC ISSUED: January 18, 2012

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On December 12, 2011, we issued Order No. PSC-11-0571-PAA-TC. The purpose of the Order was to cancel the Pay Telephone Certificate of The Christian and Missionary Alliance Foundation, Inc. However, due to a scrivener's error, the Order was issued as a Proposed Agency Action rather than a Final Order pursuant to Section 2.07.C.5.c., Administrative Procedures Manual. Therefore, Order No. PSC-11-0571-PAA-TC is amended to reflect issuance as a Final Order. The amended order number is Order No. PSC-11-0571-FOF-TC. Furthermore, Order No. PSC-11-0571-PAA-TC is reaffirmed to reflect that Docket No. 110299-TC is closed.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-11-0571-PAA-TC is hereby amended as set forth in the body of this Order. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-11-0571-PAA-TC is reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 18th day of January, 2012.

ANN COLE

Commission Clerk

Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, Florida 32399

(850) 413-6770

www.floridapsc.com

Copies furnished: A copy of this document is provided to the parties of record at the time of issuance and, if applicable, interested persons.

AJT

DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE

00336 JAN 18 º

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK